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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	six months 

	

of June 	June 	June 	ended June 
thousands of pounds 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	258 	- 	168 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 34,325 22,767 34,599 141,735 
N - type 	................... 4 - 14 - 

iutyl 	............... ..... 4,772 5,782 4,168 35,276 
Neoprene 	........... 54 - 42 - 

Other 	.................... 19,277 6.948 18,998 45.442 
Totals 	.......... .. ..... 58,432 35,497 57,821 222.453 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,233 	2.934 	1,357 	14,932 

Total all rubber 	59,923 	38,431 	59,346 	237,385 

1968 
Natural rubber (Latex) ..... 	84 	- 	62 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
37,424 23 2 318 37,512 150,217 

N-type 	................... 3 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 4 , 61 9 5,316 4,838 31,659 
Neoprene 	................. 85 - 53 - 

Other 	.....* .............. 17,350 6,107 8,613 43,163 
Totals 	................. 59,481 34,741 51,020 225,039 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	928 	2,868 	1,218 	17,298 

Total all rubber 	60,493 	37,609 	52,300 
	

242,337 

I 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

June 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 

	

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	end 

	

sumption 	other 	of month of month 	disposals)  
thousands of pounds 

1967 (1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................8,109 	8,020 	8,681 	201 	7,247 

Latex . 	.................293 	261 	244 	24 	286 

	

Totals .................8,402 	8 3,281 	8,925 	225 	7,533 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6 , 105  14,384 14,558 88 5,843 

Latex 	........... 776  1,019 819 213 763 

N-type 	................... 403 221 193 16 415 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,585 2,796 2,854 92 1,435 
Butyl 	.................... 1,054 1,185 1,219 7 1,013 

Neoprene 	................. 1 , 189  796 919 3 1,063 

Other 	..................... 369 259 303 4 321 

Totals 	................. 11,481 20,660 20,865 423 10,853 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,855 3,307 3,509 29 2,624 

Total all rubber 22,738 32,248 33,299 677 21,010 

1968 (1) 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 8,330 7,835 ,415 188 9,562 

Latex 	..................... 260 258 263 52 203 

Totals 	................. 8,590 8,093 6,678 240 9,765 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6 , 719  11,586 11,284 32 6,989 

Latex 	........... 713 632 645 64 636 

N-type 	................... 372 287 224 36 399 

Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 2,272 1,962 2,440 26 1,768 

Butyl 	.................... 939 942 922 2 957 

Neoprene 	................. 1,118 1,146 1,084 - 1,180 

Other 	..................... 448 296 353 - 391 

Totals 	... .............. 12,581 16,851 16,952 160 12,320 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,390 	3,363 	3,081 	71 	2 2 601 

Total all rubber 	23,561 	28,307 	26,711 	471 	24,680 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 

I 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

p 
Six unths ended June 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

 
(sales and during 	during 	

other disposals) 
period 	period 	

during period 
thousands of pounds 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................45,900 	49,088 	841 

	

Latex .................... 1,560 	1,388 	188 

	

Totals .................47,460 	50,476 	1,029 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 82,412 82,273 599 

Latex 	........... 5,588 4,337 1,197 
N-type 	................... 1,220 1,131 102 
Stereo - Regular 15,285 15,371 134 
Butyl 	........ 8,657 8,754 7 
Neoprene 	................. 5,124 5,524 5 
Other 	.................... 1,472 1,576 18 

Totals 	................. 119,758 118,966 2,062 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 21,119 20,752 150 

Total all rubber 	188,337 	190,194 	3,241 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................50,695 	49,567 	676 

	

Latex .................... 1,613 	1,509 	234 

	

Totals .................52,308 	51,076 	910 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 81,237 80,118 419 

Latex 	........... 4,938 3,539 1,486 
N-type 	................... 1,318 1,146 131 
Stereo - Regular 18,456 18,070 132 
Butyl 	.................... 6,957 6,824 3 
Neoprene 	................. 5,453 5,484 62 
Other 	.................... 1,772 1,867 - 

Totals 	................. 120,131 1171048 - 	 2,233 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	19,714 	19,321 	400 

p 	Total all rubber 	192,153 	187,445 	3,543 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Ju i 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 6,741 47 374 - 1,519 8,681 

Latex 	.................... 2 - 31 28 183 244 

Totals ................. 6 ,743 47 405 28 1,702 8,925 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,002 201 235 - 2,120 14,558 

Latex 	........... 146 14 12 329 318 819 
N-type 	................... 18 - - - 175 193 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,723 - 5 - 126 2,854 
Butyl 	.................... 892 136 - - 191 1,219 
Neoprene ................. 36 274 1 - 608 919 
Other 	.................... 64 3 5 - 231 303 

Totals ................. 15,881 628 258 329 3,769 20,865 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,760 3 22 - 724 3,509 

Total all rubber 	25,384 	678 	685 	357 	6,195 	33,299 

1968 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	..................... 4,562 65 340 - 1,448 6,415 

Latex 	..................... 4 - 20 23 216 263 

Totals ................. 4,566 65 360 23 1,664 6,678 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,081 140 212 - 1,851 11,284 

Latex 56 - 15 310 264 645 
N-type 	................... 31 3 - - 190 224 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,009 35 1 - 395 2,440 
Butyl 	.................... 560 110 - - 252 922 
Neoprene ................. 25 307 3 - 749 1,084 
Other 	.................... 108 10 3 - 232 353 

Totals ................. 11,870 605 234 310 3,933 16,952 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,173 	- 	22 	- 	886 	3,081 

Total all rubber 	18,609 	670 	616 	333 	6,483 	26,711 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Six months ended June 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and 	Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................37,084 	233 	2,573 	2 	9,196 	49,088 

	

Latex .................... 27 	- 	131 	152 	1,078 	1 1 388 

	

Totals .................37,111 	233 	2,704 	154 	10,274 	50,476 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 65,973 1,520 1,726 	- 13,054 82 1 273 

Latex 	........... 716 60 103 	1,881 1,577 4,337 
N-type 	................... 130 2 - 	 - 999 1,131 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 13,921 66 46 	- 1,338 15,371 
Butyl 	.................... 6,316 1,174 - 	 - 1,264 8,754 
Neoprene 	................. 215 2,153 32 	- 3,124 5,524 
Other 	.................... 238  58 28 	- 1,252 1,576 

Totals 	................. 87,509 5,033 1,935 	1,881 22,608 118,966 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	15,422 	5 	205 	- 	5,120 	20,752 

Total all rubber 	140,042 	5,271 	4,844 	2,035 	38,002 	190,194 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................37,174 	259 	2,123 	- 	10,011 	49,567 

	

Latex .................... 33 	- 	130 	142 	1,204 	1,509 

	

Totals .................37,207 	259 	2,253 	142 	11,215 	51,076 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 65,703 1,175 1,814 	- 11,426 80,118 

Latex 	........... 689 33 93 	1,742 982 3,539 
N-type 	................... 144 3 - 	 - 999 1,146 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 14,828 84 39 	- 3,119 18,070 
Butyl 	.................... 4,998 616 - 	 - 1,210 6,824 
Neoprene 	................. 66 1,658 22 	- 3,738 5,484 
Other 	.................... 230 61 19 	- 1,557 1.867 

Totals 	................. 86,658 3,630 1,987 	1,742 23 0 031 117,048 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	12,954 	8 	203 	- 	6,156 	19,321 

Total all rubber 	136,819 	3,897 	4,443 	1,884 	40,402 	187,445 

0 
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